1Gbps Bypass Switch
DS-4000
Automatic Failover = Constant Link State
Deploying in-line monitoring devices such as intrusion prevention systems (IPS) or bridge
devices like VPN gateways and firewalls used to mean a potential point of failure on
the network.  When one of these devices malfunctioned or became overwhelmed with
traffic, network outages could occur.  This posed serious challenges when deployed on
mission critical links.

DATACOM
S Y S T E M S  I N C
ORDER INFORMATION
Product			   Description
DS-4000-4BT       		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (4 - 10/100/1000 Network Segments)
DS-4000-4SX*		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (4 - Multi-mode (SX) Network Segments)
DS-4000-4LX		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (4 - Single Mode (LX) Network Segments)
DS-4000-2BT/2SX*    	 DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (2 - 10/100/1000 and 2 - Multi-mode (SX)
			   Network Segments)
DS-4000-2BT/2LX		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (2 - 10/100/1000 and 2 - Single Mode (LX)
			   Network Segments)
DS-4000-2LX/2SX*		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (2 - LX and 2 - SX Network Segments)
DS-4000-2BT/LX/SX*	 DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch
			   (2 - 10/100/1000, 1 - LX, and 1 - SX Net
			   work Segments)
DS-4000-4SX-BT*		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch w/ SX to
			   BT Media Conversion (4 - Multi-mode (SX)
			   Fiber In-Line Links to 10/100/1000 Tools)
DS-4000-4LX-BT		  DURAstream™ 1G Bypass Switch w/ LX to
			   BT Media Conversion(4 - Single Mode (LX)
			   Fiber In-Line Links to 10/100/1000 Tools)
*Specify 50 or 62.5 micron
PORTS